
AT-141-1 42043123000 LOWER,MITSUBISHI KC-FE538B6K

000000

PB3000045-00 POWER UNIT
PO1000149-00 INDICATION PLATES
PX2000330-00 CARRIER UNIT
PX3000245-00 MOUNTING UNIT
PY1000880-01 OPTIONS
ASSEMBLY



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+AT+141+1+42043123000+LOWER+MITSUBISHI+KC+FE538B6K+Spare+Parts


AT-141-1 42043123000 LOWER,MITSUBISHI KC-FE538B6K

000005

Pos No.  Parts No Parts Name Qty Unit Technical Data Serial No (Start) Serial No (End)
1 (***********) BOX,TOOL (BOOM LEFT SIDE) 1
2 (***********) POWER SUPPLY (LOWER HYD.OUTLET/13L) 1

(***********) POWER SUPPLY (FOR YONDENKO) 1
4 (***********) VIEW SYSTEM (MITSUBISHI U-FE538B6K) 1

11 (***********) LAMP (FLICKER) 1
32 (***********) REFLECTOR (FOR YONDEN, REAR WEIGHT) 1
33 (***********) LAMP (BOOM) 1
34 (***********) PIPING,RELIEF 1
36 (***********) EARTHING DEVICE 1
40 42731680000 WOOD BLOCK (WITH RUBBER,T=80) 1

(***********) WOOD BLOCK (W=350,H=80) 4



AT-141-1 42043123000 LOWER,MITSUBISHI KC-FE538B6K

000010

Pos No.  Parts No Parts Name Qty Unit Technical Data Serial No (Start) Serial No (End) Remarks Pages
1 37002511500 HOSE 1 8X1200
2 37000803530 JOINT 1
3 91803600160 CLIP 9 D=11-16
4 37000803300 JOINT 1
5 90201200800 NUT 3 M8
6 37002511790 HOSE 1 L=600
7 37000911190 JOINT 1
8 42420254010 JOINT 1
9 80307040020 JOINT,SOCKET 1

10 82100002040 CLAMP 3 WE15
11 90101206016 BOLT 2 M6X16
12 90302040601 WASHER,SPRING 2 6
13 42820500200 PUMP,FUEL 1
14 90302040801 WASHER,SPRING 3 8
15 82400000204 GROMMET 50 L=320
31 42820507680 FILTER (REPAIR KIT) 1



AT-141-1 42043123000 LOWER,MITSUBISHI KC-FE538B6K
PB1380046-01 POWER SUPPLY (LOWER HYD.OUTLET PIPING)

36 49
39 37

38 47
44

47
43

48
49

40
49

50

26 28 43 17

27 28

16

21

11
91

1915
20

22
25 16

1345 1992
18

5112 7 52
15 53

14
192

1017
71 8

30
13 21

581 2143
34

45
3318 4 23146 1642

24 5
224144 31 32

29
5 20 13101

15
359

6

14481 519
22



AT-141-1 42043123000 LOWER,MITSUBISHI KC-FE538B6K

000019

Pos No.  Parts No Parts Name Qty Unit Technical Data Serial No (Start) Serial No (End)
1 37000711090 CLAMP ASSY 1 18X2
2 42643051000 SWITCH ASSY (THERMO) 1
3 37000300740 SLEEVE 1 18-12
4 91803600550 CLIP 8 D=40-55
5 42641740200 JOINT 1
6 80400160129 JOINT 1
7 91002801400 O-RING 1 1B P14
8 37002416120 HOSE 1 L=900
9 37002439460 HOSE 1 L=500

10 80430420850 JOINT 1
11 36621670000 VALVE,CHECK 2
12 42641740100 JOINT 1
13 80307010160 FITTING 1 KSA18-040N
14 80302010230 FITTING 3 KCT18-030N
15 42643041000 VALVE,SOLENOID (WITH CONNECTOR) 1
16 81408000241 PIPE,STEEL 1 M 18X1.9T
17 90302040801 WASHER,SPRING 16 8
18 81408000241 PIPE,STEEL 1 M 18X1.9T
19 80303030230 FITTING,ELBOW 1
20 36670100000 FILTER,OIL (YAMASHIN) 1
21 37002504400 HOSE 1 L=600
22 81408000160 PIPE,STEEL 1 M 12X1.4T
23 81408000241 PIPE,STEEL 1 M 18X1.9T
24 37002403520 HOSE 1 L=1000
25 80400160131 JOINT 1
26 80320030080 FITTING,ELBOW 1 KLE12-030N
27 80320030140 FITTING,ELBOW 1 KLE18-040N
28 42641970500 JOINT 1
29 90101208060 BOLT 2 M8X60
30 42640010130 FITTING,FLANGE 1
31 91002904500 O-RING 2 1B G45
32 90101208016 BOLT 13 M8X16
33 37002511160 HOSE 1 L=460
34 91803600250 CLIP 4 D=18-25
35 37002508880 HOSE 1 L=375
36 91803600400 CLIP 4 D=27-40
37 91002801800 O-RING 1 1B P18
38 91803600500 CLIP 4 D=35-50
39 37000601600 CLAMP 1 WR54
40 42641970400 FITTING,FLANGE 1
41 91002903000 O-RING 2 1B G30
42 42641970100 FITTING,FLANGE 1
43 90201200800 NUT 2 M8
44 90101210025 BOLT 9 M10X25
45 90302041001 WASHER,SPRING 9 10
46 42641970200 FITTING,FLANGE 1
47 37002509750 HOSE 1 L=700
48 82100002010 CLAMP 1 WR15
49 82100002015 CLAMP 1 WRC20
50 42641970300 JOINT 1
51 37000551620 PLATE 1
52 37002508890 HOSE 1 L=470
53 82100001412 TUBE,SPIRAL 1 M SE-12BK
54 37000600520 CLAMP 1 R=22
55 90201201000 NUT 1 M10
56 90303071001 WASHER,PLAIN 1 10
57 42643750010 SUPPORT 1
58 42641970800 JOINT 1
59 90201200600 NUT 1 M6
60 90302040601 WASHER,SPRING 1 6
61 82100002014 CLAMP 1 WR20
62 82100002011 CLAMP 1 WRC15
91 36641520000 VALVE,SOLENOID 1



AT-141-1 42043123000 LOWER,MITSUBISHI KC-FE538B6K

000023

Pos No.  Parts No Parts Name Qty Unit Technical Data Serial No (Start) Serial No (End) Remarks Pages
1 42960062103 HARNESS 1
2 42960062303 HARNESS 1
3 42960062650 SUPPORT 1
4 91810130240 FASTENER 20
5 42960062700 PLATE,CAUTION 1
6 42960062800 PLATE,NAME 1
7 42960061231 CONNECTOR 1



AT-141-1 42043123000 LOWER,MITSUBISHI KC-FE538B6K

000028

Pos No.  Parts No Parts Name Qty Unit Technical Data Serial No (Start) Serial No (End) Remarks Pages
100 42711650300 HARNESS 1



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+AT+141+1+42043123000+LOWER+MITSUBISHI+KC+FE538B6K+Spare+Parts


AT-141-1 42043123000 LOWER,MITSUBISHI KC-FE538B6K
PI1120305-02 VALVE,SOLENOID

200

113 119 107

109 116111 105 102108118110

104112 106117



AT-141-1 42043123000 LOWER,MITSUBISHI KC-FE538B6K

000037

Pos No.  Parts No Parts Name Qty Unit Technical Data Serial No (Start) Serial No (End) Remarks Pages
1 42712470100 SUPPORT 1
2 37001706940 CABLE,CONTROL 1
3 82100001801 TUBE,CORRUGATE 2 M 7
4 90101208025 BOLT 5 M8X25
5 90302040801 WASHER,SPRING 5 8
6 90201200800 NUT 4 M8
7 82100002007 CLAMP 2 WRC10
8 80182306010 SCREW,MACHINE 4 M6X10
9 42712760100 SUPPORT 1

10 90302040601 WASHER,SPRING 4 6
11 90303070601 WASHER,PLAIN 2 6
12 37000535490 SUPPORT 2
14 42711650300 HARNESS 1 000028
15 80136320012 PIN,SPLIT 2 2X12
16 37000105720 PIN 2
31 80172303008 SCREW,MACHINE 8 M3X8
32 90302040301 WASHER,SPRING 8 3
33 80192484008 SCREW,MACHINE 4 M4X8
34 42710010270 COVER 1
35 42711290200 SOLENOID ASSY 1
36 90201200800 NUT 4 M8
37 90190208030 BOLT 2 M8X30
38 42710040110 BOLT 1
39 42710010280 LINK 1
40 42710200010 CASE 1
41 16311103000 SPRING 1
42 37000112850 PIN 2
43 90303070401 WASHER,PLAIN 2 4
44 80136316010 PIN,SPLIT 2 1.6X10
55 82100001706 SOLENOID 2 12V



AT-141-1 42043123000 LOWER,MITSUBISHI KC-FE538B6K

000042

Pos No.  Parts No Parts Name Qty Unit Technical Data Serial No (Start) Serial No (End) Remarks Pages
1 42940280010 PLATE,NAME (3.25M) 1



AT-141-1 42043123000 LOWER,MITSUBISHI KC-FE538B6K

000047

Pos No.  Parts No Parts Name Qty Unit Technical Data Serial No (Start) Serial No (End) Remarks Pages
1 90303070601 WASHER,PLAIN 1 6
2 90302040601 WASHER,SPRING 1 6
3 90201200600 NUT 1 M6
4 90101206016 BOLT 1 M6X16
5 82400000345 CHAIN (QTY=L) 1 M
6 90101510025 BOLT 6 M10X25
7 90201201000 NUT 6 M10
8 90302041001 WASHER,SPRING 8 10
9 42771730100 GUARD,SIDE 1

10 42771182000 GUARD,SIDE 1
11 42771180100 SUPPORT 1
12 90101208016 BOLT 4 M8X16
13 90201200800 NUT 4 M8
14 90302040801 WASHER,SPRING 4 8
22 90101510020 BOLT 2 M10X20
23 90302041001 WASHER,SPRING 2 10



AT-141-1 42043123000 LOWER,MITSUBISHI KC-FE538B6K

000052

Pos No.  Parts No Parts Name Qty Unit Technical Data Serial No (Start) Serial No (End) Remarks Pages
1 42890034000 BLOCK,WOOD 1 W=350,H=80



AT-141-1 42043123000 LOWER,MITSUBISHI KC-FE538B6K

000057

Pos No.  Parts No Parts Name Qty Unit Technical Data Serial No (Start) Serial No (End) Remarks
1 37000505120 PLATE 3
2 90101210020 BOLT 4 M10X20
3 90302041001 WASHER,SPRING 4 10
4 90303071001 WASHER,PLAIN 4 10
5 42831401000 BOX,TOOL (BOOM,LEFT SIDE) 1
6 12515253000 PLATE 1



AT-141-1 42043123000 LOWER,MITSUBISHI KC-FE538B6K

000062

Pos No.  Parts No Parts Name Qty Unit Technical Data Serial No (Start) Serial No (End) Remarks
1 (***********) BOX,TOOL (LEFT.YONDENKO) 1
2 (***********) STEP INSTALLATION 1



AT-141-1 42043123000 LOWER,MITSUBISHI KC-FE538B6K

000067

Pos No.  Parts No Parts Name Qty Unit Technical Data Serial No (Start) Serial No (End)
2 42733725000 CONTROL UNIT 1 226475

42733883000 CONTROL UNIT (BOOSTER) 1 226476
3 36644970000 VALVE,SOLENOID 1
5 42733724000 BOOSTER 1

17 80303080020 JOINT 3 SSTL1/4
18 80456240600 JOINT,SELF SEALING (WITH DUST CAP) 1
19 80306030040 JOINT,NIPPLE 1 3/8
20 42470400100 JOINT,SELF SEALING (WITH CAP) 1
21 42470627520 NIPPLE (REDUCING) 1
22 42470407540 RELAY 1
27 82118910415 CONNECTOR 1
28 82122910300 CAP 1
29 82100002474 SWITCH,TOGGLE 1
30 82100001696 SWITCH,TOGGLE 1
31 82100000745 FUSE 1 10A,6.5X30
32 82100001406 CONNECTOR (SEAL) 1
33 42733727510 HARNESS 1 VCTF 1.25MM2

126 91002800900 O-RING 4 1B P9
131 42471437520 CAP 1
141 42470407570 CAP 1
200 42733882001 BOOSTER 1



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+AT+141+1+42043123000+LOWER+MITSUBISHI+KC+FE538B6K+Spare+Parts

